

M/s Som Nath Swarn Lal vs. Dr. Shashi Pal Sood (deceased)
through LRs Mansi Sood & another

Civil Revision No.7 of 2024

11.01.2024 Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. B. Nandan Vashista, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Caveat Petition No.542 of 2024

Allowed and disposed of.

Civil Revision No.7 of 2024

Notice. Mr. B. Nandan Vashista, learned
counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **08.04.2024**. In the meanwhile,
petitioner to continue to pay use and occupation
charges as fixed by learned Court below.

Learned counsel for the respondent
submits that no execution of the orders under
challenge shall be filed till the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 11, 2024
(Rishi)