

M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal vs. Dr. Shashi Pal Sood

CR No. 07 of 2024

08.04.2024 Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. S.S. Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 878 of 2024

Rejoinder as prayed for be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 08, 2024
(narender)