

**M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal vs. Dr. Shashi Pal Sood**

**Civil Revision No.7 of 2024**

12.06.2024 Present: Mr. Ravi Tanta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.S. Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No.878/2024**

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

**June 12, 2024** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**