

M/S Som Nath Swaran Lal vs. Dr. Shashi Pal
Sood (deceased) through LRs.

Civil Revision No.7 of 2024

20.08.2024 **Present:** Mr. Ravi Tanta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.S.Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 878 of 2024

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 20, 2024 (Nisha)