

**M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal Vs. Dr. Shashi
Pal Sood (deceased) through LRs**

CR No.7 of 2024

15.10.2024 Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. B. Nandan Vasishta, Advocate, for the
respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the
parties, list for consideration on **18.11.2024**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

15th October, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)