

***M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal vs. Dr. Shashi Pal Sood
Civil Revision No. 7 of 2024***

10.12.2024 Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. B. Nandan Vashisht, Advocate, for the respondent.
List on 2nd January, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 10, 2024
tarun