

**M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal vs. Dr. Shashi Pal Sood**

**Civil Revision No.7 of 2024**

**02.01.2025 Present:**

Mr. Ravi Tanta and Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. B. Nandan Vashisht, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent in order to substantiate his contentions has placed reliance on (2001) 2 SCC 604 titled Gaya Prasad vs. Pradeep Srivastava.

Faced with the aforesaid, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to go through the same.

List for consideration after ensuing winter vacation on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

January 02, 2025  
tarun