

**M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal vs. Dr. Shashi Pal Sood
(deceased) through LRs.**

Civil Revision No.07 of 2024

07.05.2025 Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravi Tanta,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. B. Nandan
Vashisht, Advocate, for the respondents.

Record stands received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through
the same.

List for consideration after six weeks.

May 07, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**