

**M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal Vs. Dr. Shashi
Pal Sood (deceased) through LRs.**

Civil Revision No.7 of 2024

06.08.2025 Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravi
Tanta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B. Nandan Vashisht, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner submits
that arguing counsel, who has to argue the matter is
unavailable today on account of personal difficulty and
seeks adjournment.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

06th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)