

**M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal Vs. Dr. Shashi Pal Sood
(deceased) through LRs.**

Civil Revision No.7 of 2024

23.09.2025 Present:

Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravi Tanta,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B. Nandan Vashisht, Advocate, for the
respondents.

CMP No. 23270 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 23, 2025
tarun