

**M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal Vs. Dr. Shashi Pal Sood
(deceased) through LRs.**

Civil Revision No.7 of 2024

30.12.2025 Present:

Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravi Tanta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B. Nandan Vashisht, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 23270 of 2025

Time for filing reply is being sought since 23.09.2025.

One last opportunity, by way of indulgence, is being afforded to the non-applicants for filing the reply. The needful shall be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter after the ensuing winter vacation in the 1st week of March, 2026. It is made clear that if no reply is filed within the aforesaid period, then right to file the same shall stand closed without further reference to this Court.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

30th December, 2025
tarun