

**M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal vs. Dr. Shashi Pal Sood  
(deceased) through LRs.**

**Civil Revision No.7 of 2024**

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B. Nandan Vashishta, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.23270 of 2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is filing reply during the course of the day today.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks.

List on **10.04.2026**.

**March 06, 2026**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**