

**M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal vs. Dr.Shashi Pal
Sood (deceased) through LRs**

Civil Revision No.7 of 2024

10.04.2026 Present: Mr.Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.B.Nandan Vashista, Advocate for the respondents.

CMP No.23270 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 8th May, 2026.

April 10, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**