

M/s Som Nath Swaran Lal Vs. Dr. Shashi Pal Sood (Deceased)
through LRs

Civil Revision No.7 of 2024

08.05.2026 **Present:** Mr. Shakti Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B. Nandan Vashista, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **15.05.2026**.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

8th May, 2026
(Ritu)